

**IA/1/22 in SC No. 17/2022
FIR No. 44/2021
P.S.- KNK Marg
U/s. 392/397/411/34 IPC**

State Vs. Vinod Yadav @ Badshah & Anr.

02.04.2022

This is an application for waiving the condition of furnishing surety bond and further enlarge the applicant/accused Vinod Yadav @ Sunil @ Suresh @ Badshah on furnishing personal bond.

Present:- Shri Harvinder Nar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Anuj Arya, Ld. LAC for the applicant.

Let report from the concerned Jail Superintendent be called for

13.04.2022.

**(Rakesh Kumar-III)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts / Delhi
02.04.2022**