

SC 17/2022  
STATE Vs. VIKAS ETC  
FIR NO. 44 /2021  
PS K.N. Katju Marg

**23.08.2022**

Present:- Mr. Harvinder Nar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Mr. P.K. Singh, Ld. Counsel for the accused Vikas alongwith  
accused Vikas in person on bail.

Accused Vinod Yadav produced from JC.

Mr. Kamal Kishore, Ld. LAC for accused Vinod Yadav.

Part arguments on the point of charge heard.

At request of Ld. Addl. PP for State, let concerned IOs be  
called for assistance on the NDOH.

Put up for further arguments on charge on **12.10.2022**.

**(Shefali Sharma)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)**  
**Rohini Courts Delhi**  
**23.08.2022**