

SC 17/2022
STATE Vs. VIKAS ETC
FIR NO. 44 /2021
P.S. K.N. Katju Marg

06.12.2022

Present:- Ms. Promila Singh, Ld. Substitute Additional PP for
the State.

Accused Vinod Yadav @ Badshah produced from JC.

Mr. Kamal Kishore, Ld. Counsel for accused Vinod
Yadav @ Badshah.

Mr. P.K. Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused Vikas.

An application seeking exemption from personal
appearance is moved on behalf of accused Vikas.

Heard. For the reasons mentioned in the application,
accused Vikas is exempted from his personal appearance for
today only.

For the absence of one of the accused, charge cannot
be framed today.

At request, put up for arguments on charge on
02.02.2023.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
06.12.2022