

SC 17/2022
STATE Vs. VIKAS ETC
FIR NO. 44 /2021
PS K.N. Katju Marg

02.02.2023

Present:- Mr. Harvinder Nar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Accused Vinod Yadav @ Badshah produced from JC.

Accused Vikas is absent.

Ld. Proxy counsel for Mr. Kamal Kishore, Ld. LAC
for accused Vinod Yadav @ Badshah.

Mr. P.K. Singh, ld. Counsel for accused Vikas.

An application seeking exemption from personal
appearance is moved on behalf of accused Vikas.

Heard. For the reasons mentioned in the application,
accused Vikas is exempted from his personal appearance for
today only. He is directed to appear in person on the next date of
hearing.

Adjournment is even sought by accused Vinod Yadav
as his main counsel is not available today.

Put up for appearance of accused persons as well as for
for arguments on the point of charge on **20.03.2023**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
02.02.2023