

SC 17/2022
STATE Vs. VIKAS ETC
FIR NO. 44 /2021
P.S. K.N. Katju Marg

20.03.2023

Present:- Mr. A.B. Asthana, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Mr. Kamal Kishore, Ld. LAC for accused Vinod Yadav

@ Badshah.

None for accused Vikas.

Accused Vikas is absent despite repeated calls and wait since morning.

In these circumstances, this court is constrained to issue B/Ws to the tune of Rs. 10,000/- against accused Vikas and notice to his surety for the NDOH.

Put up for arguments on the point of charge on **08.05.2023.**

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi/20.03.2023