

SC 17/2022
STATE Vs. VIKAS ETC
FIR No. 44 /2021
P.S. K.N. Katju Marg

01.08.2023

Present:- Mr. Harvinder Singh Nar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Accused Vinod Yadav @ Badshah produced from JC.

Mr. Kamal Kishore, Ld. LAC for accused Vinod Yadav @ Badshah.

Mr. P.K. Singh, Ld. Counsel for Vikas.

IO/ASI Santosh Kumar and PW W/HC Manisha are present.

An exemption application from personal appearance filed on behalf of accused Vikas @ Vikash through his counsel. It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for the accused that he will not dispute the identity of the accused Vikas @ Vikash.

Heard. For the reasons mentioned in the application, same is allowed for today only with direction he shall be present in person on the next date of hearing.

PW1 W/HC Manisha examined, cross examined and discharged.

Let fresh summons be issued to concerned witnesses, IO and MHC(M) for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **17.10.2023**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi/01.08.2023