

IA. No. 3/2024 in SC No. 17/2022
State Vs. Vinod Yadav @ Badshah
FIR No. 44/2021
PS KNK Marg
U/s 392/397/411/34 IPC

27.01.2024

This is an application for release of accused on furnishing personal bond, moved on behalf of the applicant/accused Vinod Yadav.

Present:- Mr. Nishant Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Ms. Beena Devi, Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused.

It is submitted by the Ld. Counsel for accused that applicant/accused had been granted regular bail by Ld. Sessions Court of Mr. Shivaji Anand, Ld. ASJ, North vide orders dated 28.07.2021. The said order had been passed during the Covid period but the certified copy of the same has not been filed.

Let the same be verified by the concerned Bail Section, North by the next date of hearing.

Put up for report from the concerned Bail Section and consideration on the application on **30.01.2024**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi/27.01.2024