

SC 17/2022
STATE Vs. VIKAS ETC
FIR NO. 44 /2021
PS K.N. Katju Marg

20.05.2024

Present: Mr. Nishant Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Vinod Yadav @ Badshah not produced
from JC.

Accused Vikas is again absent despite wait and
repeated calls.

Mr. Kamal Kishore, Ld. LAC for accused Vinod
Yadav @ Badshah.

PW N.S. Raghav in person.

It is informed that under trials are not produced from
JC owing to forthcoming elections in Delhi.

Let production warrants be issued qua accused
Vinod Yadav @ Badshah for the next date of hearing.

Even, on the last date of hearingailable warrants
have been issued against accused Vikas.

It is already 12.40 p.m. Accused Vikas is absent
despite wait and repeated calls.

Issue NBWs for accused Vikas through SHO
concerned for the next date of hearing.

In these circumstances, PW N.S. Raghav is
discharged as unexamined for today and be summoned again
through IO for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **29.07.2024**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
20.05.2024