

17 SC 17/2022
STATE Vs. VIKAS ETC
FIR No. 44/2021
PS K.N. Katju Marg

29.07.2024

Present : None for the State.

Mr. Kamal Kishore, Ld. LAC for accused Vinod Yadav
@ Badshah.

Accused Vikas is absent.

Report on NBW issued against accused Vikas not received back. Report is still awaited.

In addition to the same, fresh NBWs be issued against accused Vikas and notice u/s 446 CrPC to his surety for the NDOH.

As such witness Sh. N.S. Raghawa who is stated to be out of station, he is exempted for today.

Put up for appearance of accused and for PE on
18.10.2024.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi/29.07.2024