

SC 17/2022
STATE Vs. VIKAS ETC
FIR NO. 44 /2021
PS K.N. Katju Marg

18.10.2024

Present: Ms. Promila Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused Vinod Yadav @ Badshah produced from JC
(on bail in this case).
Mr. Kamal Kishore, Id. LAC for accused Vinod Yadav
@ Badshah.
Mr. P.K. Singh, Id. Counsel for accused Vikas.
HC Vikas from PS KNK Marg.

As regards PW Vikas, it has been reported that he has
unfortunately expired on 06.03.2024. Death verification has
been filed.

In these circumstances, proceedings qua accused
Vikas S/o Nand Lal stands abated.

No PW is present today.

Let fresh summons be issued to the concerned
witnesses through SHO/IO concerned for the next date of
hearing.

Put up for PE on 22.01.2025.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
18.10.2024