

SC 17/2022
STATE Vs. VIKAS ETC
FIR NO. 44/2021
PS K.N. Katju Marg

14.03.2026

File is taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared as holiday by Hon'ble High Court in terms of notification no. 64/G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 27.02.2026.

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Proceedings qua accused Vikas have been abated vide order dated 13.10.2024.

Accused Vinod Yadav not produced from JC despite issuance of prosecution warrants.

Let fresh production warrants be issued qua accused Vinod Yadav, through concerned Jail Superintendent Chitrakut, with directions to produce the accused, through VC, for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 05.05.2026.

(Vandana)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
14.03.2026