

SC No. 17/2022  
STATE Vs. VIKAS ETC  
FIR No.44/2021  
PS(K.N. Katju Marg)

05.05.2026

Present: Sh. J.S. Malik, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused Vinod Yadav @ Badshah not produced from  
Chitrakoot Jail.

PW ASI Santosh is present, but discharged  
unexamined as accused not produced from Chitrakoot Jail. Let  
production warrants be issued against accused for next date of  
hearing.

Put up for appearance of accused on 06.06.2026.

**(VANDANA)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)**  
**Rohini Courts Delhi**  
**05.05.2026**